

Malden, Massachusetts

Date: June 22, 2022

His Honor the Mayor has approved Paper 255-22

Below is a true attest copy of same:

Order: That the Malden City Council evaluate and make changes, if necessary, to the Municipal Code of Malden (MCC) Title 6, Chapter 08, Section 100 (b) (3) which states, that the area controlled by the, business is of sufficient size to allow a storage or display of no fewer than 15 cars in paved, lined and numbered spaces no smaller than 10'X20', and b employee and customer parking of no fewer than 3 spaces, provided that one additional employee/customer parking space shall be required for each additional 20 spaces of for storage or display. All spaces shall be clearly lined, numbered, and designated in yellow traffic paint as storage/display or employee/customer parking.

By the vote below, the Malden City Council amended the Municipal Code of Malden (MCC) Title 6, Chapter 08, Section 100 (b)(3) by striking out 10 x 20 and replacing with 9 x18.

Sponsored by Jadeane Sica

Paper 255-22 of 2022, of which the above is a true copy

Ordained, by the City Council, by ten (10) yea and zero (0) nay votes, the City Council consisting of eleven members at their June 21, 2022 meeting.

Approved, June 22, 2022 by His Honor, Mayor Gary J. Christenson

Attest:

City Clerk

Council President Craig Spadafora

Mayor Gary I Christenson